

January 20, 2009

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2248

Page 1, line 5, replace "4-35-28" with "4-35-29"

Page 1, line 6, replace "the disposition of" with "prior liability"

Page 1, line 7, remove "funds"

Page 4, line 15, remove the overstrike over "~~use~~"

Page 7, line 7, after the period insert "When requested by the agriculture commissioner, a commercial applicator immediately shall furnish proof of compliance with this section. If the applicator is unable to furnish the required proof, the commissioner may stop a pesticide application and not allow resumption until the applicator furnishes proof of compliance."

Page 7, line 9, overstrike "person" and insert immediately thereafter "commercial applicator"

Page 9, line 27, overstrike the first comma and insert immediately thereafter "or" and overstrike ", or supervise the use of"

Page 11, line 29, overstrike "economic poison" and insert immediately thereafter "pesticide"

Page 12, line 26, after the first boldfaced period insert "**Certification requirements -**"

Page 15, line 30, replace "repacking" with "repackaging"

Page 16, line 24, replace "4-35-28" with "4-35-29"

Renumber accordingly